

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 and 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3407 OF 2006

P. RAJAGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SRIDHARAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramkumar, Adv.
for M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed for deleting the name of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and for substitution of their legal representatives as also for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application. It has been stated that Respondent No.4 died on 9th September, 2005 leaving behind the legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application.

It has been further stated that Respondent No.5 is also dead and his legal representatives are already on record as Respondent Nos. 1,2,3,6 and 7.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

-2-

Let the name of Respondent No.4 be deleted and the legal heirs as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application be substituted in her place.

Further the fact of death of Respondent No.5 be noted and it further be noted that her legal representatives are already on record as Respondent Nos. 1,2,3,6 and 7.

The applications are accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master