

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3407 OF 2006

P. RAJAGOPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SRIDHARAN AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv. for  
M/s. K.Ramkumar & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, learned counsel for the respondents prays for time as the arguing counsel is out of station for his medical check-up.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the appellant has no objection. Mr. Prabhakar also gave an offer for settlement to the learned counsel for the respondents.

The offer given by the learned counsel for the appellant may be considered by the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|