

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3407 OF 2006

P. RAJAGOPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SRIDHARAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2012 for recalling the order dated November 7, 2012 passed by this Court does not inspire any confidence and is, accordingly, rejected.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
JANUARY 14, 2013 (SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4/2012
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3407 OF 2006

P. RAJAGOPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SRIDHARAN AND ORS Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

[I.A. No. 4 is for recalling the Court's order dated 07.11.2012]

Date: 14/01/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. M. Kumarguru, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lalan Chouwhary, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2012 is rejected in
terms of the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)