

r  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3407 OF 2006

P. RAJAGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SRIDHARAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 17/12/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv. for  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreepal singh,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

In the first call, nobody appeared for the applicants/respondents and Mr. V. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the appellants was present.

In the second call also, none appears for the applicants/respondents and Mr. V. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the appellants is present.

Instead of dismissing the application in default, we grant one more opportunity to the learned counsel for the applicants to appear on the next date.

List I.A. No. 5 of 2013 after six weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|

|